
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1010 

TO BE ANSWERED ON  26th JULY, 2021 
 

  Giving up of LPG Subsidy 
 

1010. SHRI S. VENKATESAN: 
 

पे�ो�लयम एव ं�ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी 
 Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:  
 

(a) the number of LPG connections given in total so far throughout the country as on 
31.03.2021;  
 
(b) the number of LPG customers who have responded to the call of “Give up subsidy” 
so far throughout the country as on 31.03.2021;  
 
(c) the total subsidy given for LPG connections in the financial years starting from 2015 
to 2021 year-wise; and  
 
(d) the savings in subsidy due to response to “Give up subsidy” call in the Financial 
years starting from 2016- 2021 with details of number of options, year-wise? 

 
 

ANSWER 
पे�ो�लयम एवं �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी (�ी रामे�वर तेल�) 

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 

(a) & (b) The total number of LPG customers as on 31.03.2021 across the country is 

28.95 crore. As on 31.03.2021, 1.08 crore LPG consumers have given up their subsidy 

under “GiveItUp” campaign across the country.   

(c)  The details of amount of subsidy/under-recovery on supply of domestic LPG  from 

2015-16 to 2020-21 are given as under: 

Particulars Total Subsidy/ Under-recovery 
on Domestic LPG ( ₹  in crore) 

 
 

2015-16 22,029  2016-17 18,337  
2017-18 23,464  2018-19 37,209   2019-20  24,172 
2020-21(P) 11,896 

 

(d)  As per available data, the estimated savings due to blocked/non-subsidised 

domestic/GiveItUp consumers from 2015-16 to 2020-21 is  Rs.  57,768 crore.   
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